

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 16 February 2024 15 February 2027 10584267 0501084

LRQA

LPOA

LPO/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

NSV

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Dura Auto Systems India Pvt. Ltd.

Gat No. 376 & 377/1, Satav Industrial Estate, Behind Recold, Chakan-Talegaon Road, Kharabwadi, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501, India

IATF USI: GYXFCZ

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 0060586 Corporate Scheme Identifier: MUM00000510

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacturing of tyre carriers, Gear shift systems, cable systems, park brake cable, park brake handle and AMT and subassemblies.

Trus Burka

## Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Location

IATF USI: 62FFFX

IATF USI: C5XEN6

IATF USI: L2FHX6

France

**Remote Support Location** 

**Remote Support Location** 

**Remote Support Location** 

**DURA Automotive Systems SAS.** 

**Dura Automotive Services India Private Limited** 

Madhapur, Hyderabad, 500081, Telangana, India

**DURA Automotive Systems, LLC - Head Quarters** 

1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, MI, 48326, United States

Buro club, 8 rue des Freres Caudron, 78140 Velizy Villacoublay,

HQ4, North East Corner of Unit 505, Jain Sadguru Capital Park,

**Certificate Schedule** 

Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

Strategic planning, Quality system management,

**Activities** 

IATF 16949:2016

IATF 16949:2016

IATF 16949:2016

Purchasing

Information technologies

Product design

0060586 10584267 0501084

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom